

Presbyterian Pan American School

P.O. Box 1578 Kingsville, Texas 78363 (361) 592-4307 Fax (361) 592-6126 WWW.PPAS.ORG

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR BOARDING PROGRAM

2018-2019 ACADEMIC YEAR

ADMISSION APPLICATION: Application Fee (non-refundable) \$75.00

▼Due at Registration:

► Initial tuition payment made on or before the first day of school \$2,500.00 (Only applies to Plan C payment option)

▶Plan A and B payments are as indicated on the enrollment contract

►Safe fee (paid once a school year) \$50.00 ►International Student Fee \$6.000.00

(Through our Flex Tuition program, the international student fee can be waived due to financial hardship)

TUITION FOR BOARDING PROGRAM: \$19,000 00

\$10,500.00: This Tuition Schedule includes instruction, textbooks, and learning aids. (This cost is also our Day Student Tuition)

\$8,500.00: Room and Board during the school year only which includes meals, fees for activities, yearbook, labs and

standardized exams. (The School will pay for one TOEFL exam and SAT or ACT)

• No tuition refund can be made after the tenth day of classes.

STUDENT WORK COMMITMENT:

Presbyterian Pan American School offers to all students an integrated program designed to instill in every student the discipline of work (punctuality, teamwork, respect for authority, thoroughness) and commitments of service (civic responsibility, servanthood, compassion), which are the foundation for Christian Leadership. Every student at Presbyterian Pan American School is required to participate at least six hours each week in meaningful work under careful staff supervision. In addition, students are encouraged to participate in planned, supervised service activities including student committees, the recycling program and the outreach program. Among the jobs performed by the students are food handling and cleaning in the kitchen, cleaning of the dining hall, clerical tasks at the library, campus custodial work, landscaping, or helping with the cattle and repairing fences at the ranch.

PAYMENT PLANS FOR TUITION:

An initial tuition payment is required once a student has been accepted. This payment, which is stated on the tuition enrollment contract, and the safe fee of **US\$50.00**, must be paid on or before the first day the student arrives at school. The tuition enrollment contract will state the balance, which must be paid by the parents or guardian of the student according to one of the following payment plans available for selection on the tuition enrollment contract:

PLAN A: One payment of the total tuition balance plus any additional fees on the first day the student arrives to register.

PLAN B: This payment plan of the tuition balance and additional fees are in two installments. The first installment and additional fees must be paid on the first day the student arrives to register and the second installment is due at the beginning of the second semester in January.

PLAN C: This payment plan of the tuition balance and additional fees is made in eight (8) to ten (10) installments. The initial tuition payment and additional fees must be paid on the day of registration and the subsequent monthly payments are due on the 15th day of each successive month through May. The final payment is due by May 10th of the 2nd semester.

Note: It is the policy of the Board of Trustees to require that all students be current in their tuition payments at the beginning of each nine-week grading period in order to remain registered at the school. A service charge of one and one half percent (1 ½%) is charged each month on past balances.